
Board o.f County Commissioners
Hernundo County, Florida Visil Us on the Internet:

Development Services 352-754-4050 Health Departmen
Engineering 352-754-4062 H. C. Utilities
Hernando Co. Fire: 352-540-6405 Planning
Ciry of Brooksville Utiliti 352-540-3810

www.co.hernando.fl.us

3s2-s40-6800
352-7 54-47 57

352-754-4057

Date: 70-15-2025
Application: 1509620 MCMANN GORDON E

Department: ENGINEERING

APPLICATION REVIEW COMMENTS

APPLICATION P.tr\/ItrW COMMENTS

Your applj-cation has been distributed to the following reviewing agencies for
compliance with development codes and regulat-ions: ENGINEERING, H.C.UTILlTIES DEPT

You wilf receive separate notification of each agency's comments
have received all coflunents from all agencies before you resubmit
reviewer l-isted below for questions on their review.

Please be sure you
Please contact the

To facilitate completion of the review and issuance of your permit, please provide:
(1)A written response letter addressi-ng each comment
(2)Revised plans addressing any necessary changes.
(3)Any additi-onal- documentation as requested in review comments

Comments of the most current plan review are -Iisted below

Review Agency

Rewiewed By:

phone #:

ENGINEERING

MCCORKEL KANDICE
KMCCORKELGCO. HERNANDO. EL. US

(352) 754-4060 Ext: 17030 rax #: (000) 000-0000

Corrrrents:

Reported on: 70-15-2025

Department of Public Works Engineering 1st Review Comments

No objections to the vacate request as shown - to vacate the 7.5 foot wide
drainage and utility side lot easements between Lot 2 and Lot 3 of Block
739 Royal Highlands Unit B.
Approved.
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Date: L0-L0-2025
Application: 1509620 MCMANN GORDON E

Department: H.C.UTILITIES DEPT

APPLICATION REVIE}I COMMENTS

APPLICATION REV]EW COMMENTS

Your application has been distributed to the following reviewing agencies for
compliance with development codes and regulations: ENGINEERING/ H.C.UTILITIES DEPT

You will receive separate notification of each agency's comments
have received afl- comments from al--l- agencies before you resubmit
reviewer Iisted be.l-ow for questions on thelr review.

P.l-ease be sure you
Please contact the

To facilitate completion of the review and issuance of your permit, please provide:
(1)A written response letter addressing each comment
(2)Revised plans addressing any necessary changes.
(3)Any additional- documentati-on as requested in review comments

Cornments of the most current plan review are l-isted below.

Review Agency

Reviewed By:

phone #:

HERNANDO COUNTY UTILITIES

LAURIE ANDREW

ALAURIEGCO. HERNANDO. EL. US

(352\ 540-4368 Ext: 35741 Fax #:, (352) 154-4485

Comnents:

ReporLed on: l0-I0-2025

The Hernando County Utilities Department (HCUD) has reviewed the request
to vacate the 7.5-foot-wide drainage and utility side lot easements
between LoL 2 and 1ot 3 of Bl-ock 739 Royal Highlands unit B and have no
objectlons to this vacate request as shown.



xJi- @=Your Touchstone Energyo Parrner
wfEucoocHEE

EtECfRtC

October 13, 2025

Jacqueline Mays
I{emando County Development Dept
789 Providence Blvd,
Brooksville, FL 34601

RE:Key 812829, 8'12838

Dear Ms. Mays,

Sincerely,

7-2
Brian Mauldin
Supervisor of Engineering Services

This is in response to your request to vacate the easement on parcel key 812829 and 812838
Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, INC has no Objection to this vacation as noted in the attached
swvey. Ifyou have any funher questions please do not hesitate to call me at 352-596-4000 EXT.3130



Stephanie Rose

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Cuadra, lrma l. <lrma.Cuadra@duke-energy.com>

Wednesday, October 15,2025 2:37 PM

Stephanie Rose

RE: [EXTERNAL] Vacation of Easement. file # 1509620 Key 812838

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Duke Energy does not serve this area, therefore, we have no objection to this vacate request.

Thank you,

Jwu.eunfiu
Sr. Research Special,ist
ReaI Estate Ftorida Distribution
452 East Crown Point Road
Winter Garden, Fl.orida 34787
Office: 407 905 3310

DUKE
ENERGY=
F!F-Ei-1 r

From: Stephanie Rose <SRose@co.hernando.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, October 10,2025 9:10 AM
To : VACAT I O N S <VACATI O N S @ co. h e rn a n d o.f l. u s > ; lg9 67 c @ an. co m

Cc: Jacq ueline Mays <J Mays @co. herna ndo.fl.us>
Subject: IEXTERNAL] Vacation of Easement. file # 1509620 Key 812838

Good morning,

Ptease find attached the fottowing documents for your review of a vacation of easement at TBD Scooty Tern Ln. Key

number 812838:

1. Apptication
2. Survey
3. Deed

$

*** CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER *** STOP. ASSESS. VERIFY!! Were you expecting this email? Are grammar

and spelling correct? Does the content make sense? Can you verify the sender? lf suspicious report it, then do

not click links, open attachments or enter your lD or password.

Once your review is complete, please return your response to the email below.

1



,-^.\J..\J,\.2\-
AT&T

10t14t2025

Gordon E. McMann
12243 Redrose Ct
WeekiWachee, FL34614
352-428-2412
eugenemcmann@gmail.com

Re: Use of Easement Request
Lot 2 & 3 of Sooty Tern Ave
Owner/s. McMann, Gordon

Mr. McMann,

AT&T has received and reviewed the plans for the use of the utility easement located on the subject
parcel to build a home. Based on the information you submitted, AT&T has no objection to the use of this
easement as requested.

Please be advised that AT&T currently has buried facilities on the north side of the property, and they will
need to be located prior to any excavation and construction commencing. lf relocation of these facilities is
necessary for the home being built, then this would be billable work to the property owner. Please contact
me to get this billable process started.

ln addition, it will be the property owner's responsibility, including any expense, to provide access to these
facilities if AT&T needs to maintain, replace, or upgrade these facilities at any time.

This letter does not imply any vacation of easement.

lf you have any further questions or concerns, please free to contact me.

Respectfully,

1d&//nz E444

Taeylor Gray
AT&T
Manager - OSP Planning & Engineering Design
19386 Ft. DadeAve, RM 101, Brooksville, FL 3460'1

Mobile: (407)864-9794
Email: tg967c@att.com



Stephanie Rose

Flom:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Brown, Christopher D <Christopher.Brown4@charter.com >

Friday, October 10, 2025 9:17 AM
Stephanie Rose; VACATIONS; tg967c@att.com
Jacqueline Mays

RE: IEXTERNAL] Vacation of Easement. file # 1 509620 Key 812838

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Spectrum has no conftict.

Tha nk you,

Spectrum>
Christopher Brown I CCll 1352-445-3513
16209 Ftight Pathl Brooksvitte, FL 34604

From: Stephanie Rose <SRose@co.hernando.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, October 10, 2025 9:10 AM
To: VACATIONS <VACATIONS@co.hernando.fl.us>; tg967c@att.com
Cc: Jacqueline Mays <J Mays@co. hernando.fl.us>
Subject: IEXTERNAL] Vacation of Easement. file # 1509620 Key 812838

CAUTION: The e-maiI betow is from an external source. Ptease exercise caution before opening
attachments, cticking tinks, or fottowing guidance.

Good morning,

Ptease find attached the fottowing documents for your review of a vacation of easement at TBD Scooty Tern Ln. Key

number 812838:

1. Apptication
2. Survey
3. Deed

Once your review is complete, please return your response to the email below.

1



Stephanie Rose

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Attachments:
Subject:

Beier, Lacey <Lacey.Beier@lumen.com>

Thursday, November 13,2025 3:52 PM

Stephanie Rose; bvelez@tecoenergy.com
Jacqueline Mays

Re: 3rd request - Vacation of Easement. file # 1509620 Key 812838
Outlook- 1 k5qcfzd

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

HiStephanie,

This address is outside Lumen's territory

Thank you,

LUMEN-
Laooy9o\or
N etwor k I m plem entati o n En gi neer I I

819 W. Desoto St., Ctermont FL 3471 1

Tet: 352-431-22'14
Lacey. Beier@tumen.com
New - Nl Organization

P
From: Stephanie Rose <SRose @co. hernando.fl.us>
Sent: Thursday, November 13, 2025 3:44 PM

To: Beier, Lacey <Lacey.Beier@lumen.com>; bvelez@tecoenergy.com <bvelez@tecoenergy.com>

Cc: Jacqueline Mays <J Mays@co. herna ndo.fl.us>
Subject: 3rd request - Vacation of Easement. file # 1509620 Key 812838

Good morning,

Just following up on this vacation of easement. TBD Scooty Ln. Key 812838

Thank you,

1



^A\TECC}PE(fPLES I3A5
AN i,MI:'TA C()Ml'ANY

December 1,2025

To: Stephanie Rose lZoningTechnician lll
Devetopment Services Department
Zoning Division
1153 Btaise Dr., Brooksvitte, FL 34601
Phone: (352\754-4048
E mai [: S 3 os e (g! c o.h elne i] U!-fl..Lt s

Website : \/!l\ay'L/-h e r1r a n r-l o c o Li n iy.Li s

Re: Vacation of Easement
Address: 0 SOOTYTERN AVE

Parcel ld: R01 221 17 3360 0739 0030
Key number ld: 812838 Fite #: 1509620

To Whom lt May Concern,

Thank you for contacting Peopl.es Gas System, lnc. ("PGS") regarding the Vacation of
Easement at the above reference location. After reviewing the documents provided, TECO-
PGS has NO objection to this request. TECO-PGS does not have any active facitities in this
specified area.
lf you have further questions, ptease do not hesitate to catt.

Sincerety,

Briana Vetez
Peoptes Gas Systems- Engineering
8416 Pal.m River Rd, Tampa Ft 33619
Office: (8 1 3)275-3700 ext:53700
Cett: (813)460-2040

g-^/


